SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Insurance to Engrossed House Bill No. 936 by Representative Huval

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, at the end of line 2, after "claim" insert a "(,)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, at the beginning of line 3, delete "and of"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 2, line 6, after "insured." insert "The acknowledgment of the receipt shall be sent
- 7 <u>either by United States mail, electronic delivery, or hand delivery.</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, line 11, after "<u>insured</u>" delete the "<u>;</u>" and insert a "<u>.</u>" and change "<u>however</u>" to
- 10 "<u>However,</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 2, delete lines 20 and 21
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 14 On page 2, line 22, change "(e)" to "(d)"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 16 On page 2, line 24, change "<u>(f)</u>" to "<u>(e)</u>"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 18 On page 2, line 25, change "<u>any</u>" to "<u>all</u>"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 2, line 26, after "loss" change the period "." to a comma "," and add the following:
 "except in the case of a presidentially or gubernatorially declared disaster, in which
 case the insurer shall accept or reject a claim within thirty business days."
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 24 On page 2, line 28, change "(g)" to "(f)"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 26 On page 2, line 29, after "<u>days</u>" insert the following:
- 27 "or within thirty business days in the case of a presidentially or gubernatorially
 28 declared disaster,"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

- 2 On page 3, delete lines 3 and 4 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 3 "or reject the claim in whole or in part no later than thirty business days from the
 4 date on which the insurer notified the insured of the reasons that the insurer needed
 5 additional time to assess the claim."